
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

NAD-I North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 310 0 00 0 020 0 0 029 00

ATUC Atlantic Union Conference 620 94 21 135,89927,682 1,241 19928,433 45 11,344554270 616 17 11,575134,701 310

SCIC Canada, SDA Church in 396 80 8 77,47613,656 449 1079,965 33 3,068606108 422 0 4,32176,873 100

COUC Columbia Union Conference 768 99 12 153,87925,862 1,133 18323,974 47 9,108684272 654 33 10,017152,704 150

LKUC Lake Union Conference 501 66 8 89,80616,251 283 11014,150 56 6,28147773 475 36 6,65389,655 30

MAUC Mid-America Union Conference 458 64 5 66,05713,673 281 16010,680 8 4,35641751 431 80 4,93365,990 20

NPUC North Pacific Union Conference 459 51 11 103,26534,175 452 19219,962 43 62068580 590 78 1,123102,962 00

PAUC Pacific Union Conference 725 97 42 219,47838,340 1,161 38631,872 51 13,2421,025171 1,045 344 16,752218,989 00

NSUC Southern Union Conference 1,208 208 79 290,25149,911 2,042 41044,289 307 13,8831,766768 1,412 281 14,684288,160 40

SWUC Southwestern Union Conference 601 111 15 126,86426,268 1,116 17325,044 78 7,731797138 681 41 7,067125,799 20

GUMM Guam-Micronesia Mission 38 24 2 5,566830 25 5684 0 38491 11 0 3365,549 00

5,775 894 246,648 209,053 1,261,411 8,183 1,932 7,022 67 6,337 1,925 668 910 203 1,268,572 70,01777,461Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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NAD-I       North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 310 0 00 0 020 0 0 029 00
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,872993 12 12870 0 409141 12 0 4193,867 20

GNYC Greater New York Conference 164 33 8 34,79010,596 413 3212,685 9 5,16211087 173 -1 4,44234,401 00

NYKC New York Conference 66 3 1 6,2361,259 47 131,375 2 8525320 40 0 8276,172 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 184 30 12 64,0438,734 562 1108,413 4 2,180171112 207 19 2,53463,550 00

NNEC Northern New England Conference 59 4 0 5,4721,103 38 18818 0 359292 37 0 5715,458 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 136 23 0 21,4864,997 169 144,272 30 2,38217748 147 -1 2,78221,253 290

620 94 27,682 28,433 134,701 1,241 270 554 31 616 199 45 17 21 135,899 11,34411,575Total: 0
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Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
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ALBC Alberta Conference 68 16 6 12,8964,234 87 202,350 6 56512721 57 -1 98212,749 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 81 18 2 11,0172,592 38 262,311 18 688898 74 3 89911,005 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 35 3 0 4,190826 10 10686 1 155446 36 0 2664,177 00

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

27 2 0 1,9591,178 12 91,087 2 668364 16 0 7271,934 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 133 26 0 37,1802,418 238 342,201 5 34923849 189 -1 31636,872 100

QUBC Quebec Conference 44 12 0 9,7162,408 62 81,330 1 6436915 46 -1 1,1319,624 00

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 0 5180 2 00 0 035 4 0 0512 00

396 80 13,656 9,965 76,873 449 108 606 10 422 107 33 0 8 77,476 3,0684,321Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 142 32 0 33,4053,043 182 302,369 4 9228823 127 2 84733,260 150

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 11 3 11,8111,593 65 111,800 0 6265111 42 0 62111,740 00

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 72 13 3 18,071978 111 251,274 7 46111315 103 0 22917,970 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 33 3 0 2,470855 39 13700 4 463195 13 -1 5582,436 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

97 10 2 19,4463,778 193 162,977 15 1,4249741 106 -1 1,63919,253 00

OHIC Ohio Conference 107 6 0 15,0112,039 104 431,924 2 6995666 60 -2 75114,888 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 109 5 2 13,9074,289 99 164,103 6 1,8428037 60 8 1,85913,783 00

POTC Potomac Conference 150 19 2 39,7589,287 340 298,827 9 2,67118074 143 27 3,51339,374 00

768 99 25,862 23,974 152,704 1,133 272 684 15 654 183 47 33 12 153,879 9,10810,017Total: 0
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Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
hu

rc
he

s

C
om

pa
ni

es

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 B

eg
in

ni
ng

of
 P

er
io

d

B
ap

tis
m

s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
ns

of
 F

ai
th

Le
tte

rs
R

ec
ei

ve
d

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

Le
tte

rs
G

ra
nt

ed

D
ea

th
s

D
ro

pp
ed

M
is

si
ng

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 E

nd
of

 P
er

io
d

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
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'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ILNC Illinois Conference 102 13 3 13,8852,794 34 91,874 2 10111011 180 1 7513,925 00

INDC Indiana Conference 71 9 0 9,7882,398 85 212,382 4 1,4097922 63 4 1,3469,693 10

LKRC Lake Region Conference 102 9 0 31,47331 44 2232 1 219219 56 1 1631,396 20

MICC Michigan Conference 163 22 5 26,7548,714 72 417,758 45 3,43715212 128 31 3,74426,768 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 63 13 0 7,9062,314 48 172,104 4 1,313449 48 -1 1,4727,873 00

501 66 16,251 14,150 89,655 283 73 477 3 475 110 56 36 8 89,806 6,2816,653Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or
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M
em

be
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'
B
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tis

m
s

CSTC Central States Conference 38 18 0 9,437869 64 13528 -1 1441325 28 0 2269,373 20

DAKC Dakota Conference 42 3 0 3,8431,361 15 131,413 1 368200 12 0 3733,834 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 104 15 3 12,1583,479 39 502,665 -18 1,5571586 142 13 1,47912,145 00

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 91 5 1 11,959185 56 33191 19 34526 45 -6 4011,937 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 80 12 0 11,5173,663 59 232,528 2 8318213 71 -1 69811,458 00

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 103 11 1 17,1434,116 48 283,355 5 1,422921 133 74 2,11717,243 00

458 64 13,673 10,680 65,990 281 51 417 2 431 160 8 80 5 66,057 4,3564,933Total: 0
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North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 29 5 1 3,817679 22 9617 1 3772 23 45 303,865 00

IDHC
Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists,
Inc.

44 6 1 7,258958 57 18767 1 0422 44 -1 07,220 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 6 1 4,132102 8 4185 2 27385 26 19 304,133 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 139 12 4 36,7086,241 140 805,726 19 027530 220 54 2836,640 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 116 8 0 27,3687,654 91 546,155 7 22816824 126 -10 73227,262 00

WSHC Washington Conference 96 14 4 23,98218,541 134 276,512 13 32815517 151 -29 30323,842 00

459 51 34,175 19,962 102,962 452 80 685 0 590 192 43 78 11 103,265 6201,123Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
hu

rc
he

s

C
om

pa
ni

es

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 B

eg
in

ni
ng

of
 P

er
io

d

B
ap

tis
m

s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
ns

of
 F

ai
th

Le
tte

rs
R

ec
ei

ve
d

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

Le
tte

rs
G

ra
nt

ed

D
ea

th
s

D
ro

pp
ed

M
is

si
ng

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 E

nd
of

 P
er

io
d

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 79 15 7 21,2044,645 126 453,041 3 1,20712827 117 -9 2,35921,086 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 132 21 1 33,3907,968 141 788,163 3 4,78319314 210 22 4,57233,356 00

HWIC Hawaii Conference 30 2 0 6,2842,246 17 142,363 0 685154 8 -1 5396,269 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 49 6 6 11,1601,593 80 151,674 4 2,236627 49 43 2,82011,128 00

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

151 15 2 40,9507,964 270 697,202 10 1,29620430 218 -4 1,26340,741 00

SECC Southeastern California Conference 151 12 16 68,4788,231 258 946,754 11 2,23628343 265 120 2,82068,400 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 133 26 10 38,0125,693 269 712,675 20 79914046 178 173 2,37938,009 00

725 97 38,340 31,872 218,989 1,161 171 1,025 0 1,045 386 51 344 42 219,478 13,24216,752Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025

Organization C
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M
em

be
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B
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CRLC Carolina Conference 145 34 7 26,7698,287 230 406,484 6 3,22717844 165 21 3,55926,556 00

FLRC Florida Conference 227 56 22 72,01417,625 521 10817,421 36 3,996512233 389 6 4,00971,309 00

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 184 39 13 47,0372,216 300 891,800 17 31514105 335 -1 046,571 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 90 11 12 12,8012,780 69 282,258 196 99112725 80 253 1,03613,149 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 108 15 1 17,2561,413 96 191,144 11 16011754 109 0 57117,129 00

SALC South Atlantic Conference 152 27 6 37,1495,582 289 386,377 3 2,35112141 111 0 2,38036,856 00

SSCC South Central Conference 145 9 0 29,46111,342 103 258,205 3 2,8958119 80 0 2,87029,362 40

SSEC Southeastern Conference 157 17 18 47,764666 434 63600 35 232116247 143 2 25947,228 00

1,208 208 49,911 44,289 288,160 2,042 768 1,766 4 1,412 410 307 281 79 290,251 13,88314,684Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
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ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 96 13 2 13,9814,954 117 194,598 11 2,58212322 105 1 2,34513,857 00

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 78 5 2 9,2732,876 96 213,046 11 1,7594920 59 1 1,8499,202 00

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 95 20 0 22,6376,853 274 206,976 2 1,4357910 56 9 77122,359 20

TXSC Texas Conference 258 69 10 68,7768,116 557 966,988 52 16349869 423 -9 30868,224 00

TXCC Texico Conference 74 4 1 12,1973,469 72 173,436 2 1,7924817 38 39 1,79412,157 00

601 111 26,268 25,044 125,799 1,116 138 797 2 681 173 78 41 15 126,864 7,7317,067Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - Second Quarter 2024
My Report 01/27/2025
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Micronesia 7 1 0 1,6370 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,637 00

Guam 23 13 2 1,456830 25 5684 0 38491 11 0 3361,439 00

Marshall Islands 3 5 0 1,0920 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,092 00

Northern Mariana Islands 1 3 0 3340 0 00 0 000 0 0 0334 00

Palau 4 2 0 1,0470 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,047 00

38 24 830 684 5,549 25 1 9 0 11 5 0 0 2 5,566 384336Total: 0
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